
Andaman & Nicobar Islands MBBS Fees Structure
Andaman & Nicobar MBBS Fees structure in Government

Medical Colleges
Andaman & Nicobar Islands Institute of Medical Sciences, Port Blair

Course Per
semester
Fees

One Time
Admission
Fees

Security
Refundable
fee

Total
Amount

Discontiue
Bond

Service
Bond

MBBS 37,550/- 16,550/- 25,000/- 79,100/- 10 Lakh
Penality

1 Year or 10
Lakh
Penality

HOSTEL FEES

Hostel Boys/Girls

Location On Campus

Fees 7800/-  Yearly (included in tuition fee)

Internet Available

A/C Available

Fee Structure & other charges: The details of the fee & other charges are as under:

S. No. Particulars Amount Rs

ONE TIME FEE  

1. Admission Fee 5100.00

2. Students welfare fund 7500.00

3. Correspondence Charge 2700.00

4. University Registration Fee 1250.00

  Sub Total (A) 16,550.00

REFUNDABLE FEE  

5. Laboratory Security Fee 10000.00

6. Mess Caution deposit 5000.00

7. Hostel Security deposit 5000.00

8. Library Security deposit 5000.00

  Sub Total (B) 25,000.00

PER SEMESTER FEES (06months)  



9. Tuition 18000.00

10. Common Room 1250.00

11. College Magazine 750.00

12. Student Alumni Association 500.00

13. Examination 3250.00

14. Games 2000.00

15. Cultural 1250.00

16. Library 2750.00

17. Hostel Rent (*Mess charges additional) 7800.00

  Sub Total (C ) 37,550.00

Amount to be paid at the time of Admission : Total (A+B+C) 79,100.00

 

IMPORTANT NOTE:
All the selected students will be required to pay the full fees at the time of counselling /
provisional admission. The fee will be payable in the form of Demand Draft, drawn in favour of
“ANIIMS, Admission” payable at Syndicate Bank, DHS Building, Port Blair. Fees will not be
accepted by cash or by cheque. The admission will only be confirmed after the deposition of
full fees.                                                                                                                                                                               
                                                                                                                                        BOND OF SERVICE

Students getting admission to ANIIMS Port Blair will be required to serve in the Islands for at least one year and
have to furnish an undertaking to this effect (Appendix I) and will sign a bond on a non-judicial stamp paper of
Rs. 100/- as per (Appendix H) that, he will serve the Andaman & Nicobar Administration for a period of one year,
failing which he/she will be required to pay Rs.10,00,000/- (Rupees ten lacs only) for the default. Additionally,
he/she will be required to sign an undertaking to the effect that he/she will not leave India up to a period of five
years from the date of obtaining the degree, otherwise he/she will have to pay Rs. 10,00,000/- (Rs. Ten lakhs
only) as penalty.

 


